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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2811

ANSWERED ON-22/12/2021


STATUS OF TUNNEL PROJECT IN DAKSHINA KANNADA


2811. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of the Shiradi Ghat Tunnel Project between Addahole in Dakshina

Kannada and Heggadde in Sakleshpur;


(b) whether the tenders are floated for the project;


(c) if so, the details thereof;


(d) whether the land acquisition is completed;


(e) if so, the details thereof; and


(f)       the estimated target date for completion of the project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


 (a) to (f) Initially, Public Works Department, Karnataka started work of preparation of

Detailed Project Report (DPR) for the Shiradi Ghat bypass. Subsequently, DPR was transferred to National Highways Authority of India (NHAI). The bidding stage and tenders will take place after the DPR is ready.


 (b) No Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

(f) The bids have not been invited for awarding the work.


*****
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